900745095 01/18/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900733355

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trippe Manufacturing Company		07/01/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton Corporation		
Street Address:	1000 Eaton Boulevard		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44122		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	90393063	ISOBREAKER			
Registration Number:	5520632	· ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTED · ANTIMICROBIA			
Registration Number:	1526613	DATASHIELD			
Registration Number:	6335737	EDGEREADY			
Registration Number:	4025957	ENVIROSENSE			
Registration Number:	2535204	INTERNET OFFICE			
Registration Number:	1409224	ISOBAR			
Registration Number:	2555001	KEYSPAN			
Registration Number:	4025952	NETCOMMANDER			
Registration Number:	4025956	NETDIRECTOR			
Registration Number:	4025955	OMNISMART			
Registration Number:	4025954	OMNIVS			
Registration Number:	4090000	POWERALERT			
Registration Number:	1725343	POWERVERTER			
Registration Number:	2657044	PROTECT IT!			
Registration Number:	6890366	SAFE-IT			
Registration Number:	4026008	SMARTONLINE			
Registration Number:	2137718	SMARTPRO			
	•	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0245

900745095

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126134	SMARTRACK
Registration Number:	4026003	SPIKECUBE
Registration Number:	4101358	SRCOOL
Registration Number:	1758014	TRIPP LITE
Registration Number:	2804960	TRIPP LITE
Registration Number:	3003858	TRIPP LITE
Registration Number:	4005405	TRIPP·LITE
Registration Number:	3993102	TRIPP·LITE
Registration Number:	5008753	TRIPP LITE SMARTRACK
Registration Number:	5330447	WORKWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4405234342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-893-4038

Email: yingcao@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: Ying Cao

Address Line 1: 1000 Cherrington Pkwy

Address Line 4: Moon Township, PENNSYLVANIA 15108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying Cao
SIGNATURE:	/ying cao/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Tripp (2)#page1.tif
source=Tripp (2)#page2.tif

source=Tripp (2)#page3.tif

source=Tripp (2)#page4.tif

source=Tripp (2)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made by and between Trippe Manufacturing Company, an Illinois corporation, located at 1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60609, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and Eaton Corporation, an Ohio corporation, located at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, U.S.A. ("Assignee") effective as of July 1, 2022 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain trademarks and/or service marks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth in **Exhibit** A attached hereto (collectively referred to as the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation: (i) the ongoing and existing portion of Assignor's business associated with the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, (ii) all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for any past or continuing infringements, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or contract breaches related to the Trademarks, with the right (but not the obligation) to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages, (iii) the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, and (iv) the right to apply for trademark registrations based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding government entities or agencies in applicable jurisdictions to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.
- 3. <u>Cooperation</u>. Upon Assignee's request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the trademark rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including registration applications and instruments of transfer; (c) take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0247

affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto; and (d) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Trademarks and any and all applications and registrations for the Trademarks.

- 4. <u>Warranty</u>. Assignor warrants that Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks that they have not been previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment is governed by, and is to be construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States of America.
- 6. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Assignment constitutes the sole agreement of the parties and supersedes all oral negotiations and prior writings with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- 7. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Assignment is held by any competent court, arbitrator or authority to be invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall remain valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permissible under applicable law.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 9. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Trippe Manufacturing Company

Name: Lizbeth L. Wright

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Dated: November 14, 2022

ASSIGNEE:

By: Eaton Corporation

Name: Nancy Berardinelli-Krantz

Title: SVP & Deputy Chief Legal Officer

Date: November 14, 2022

2

STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA) SS:)

On this 14th day of November 2022, before me a notary public, the undersigned individual, personally appeared Lizbeth L. Wright, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



KRISTINA A NOWAK Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires January 1, 2027

STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this 14th day of November 2022, before me a notary public, the undersigned individual, personally appeared Nancy Berardinelli-Krantz, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



KRISTINA A NOWAK Notary Public State of Chio My Comm. Expires January 1, 2027

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

United States

Mark Name	Country	Appln. No.	Filed Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
· ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTED · ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTED DESIGN	U.S.	87429501	4/28/2017	5520632	7/17/2018
DATASHIELD	U.S.	73729339	5/19/1988	1526613	2/28/1989
EDGEREADY	U.S.	88476589	6/17/2019	6335737	4/27/2021
ENVIROSENSE	U.S.	85244711	2/17/2011	4025957	9/13/2011
EVERYTHING BUT THE SERVER	U.S.	88160736	10/18/2018		
INTERNET OFFICE	U.S.	75562466	10/1/1998	2535204	2/5/2002
ISOBAR	U.S.	73513173	12/12/1984	1409224	9/16/1986
ISOBREAKER	U.S.	90393063	12/18/2020		
KEYSPAN	U.S.	76046398	5/10/2000	2555001	4/2/2002
NETCOMMANDER	U.S.	85244678	2/17/2011	4025952	9/13/2011
NETDIRECTOR	U.S.	85244705	2/17/2011	4025956	9/13/2011
OMNISMART	U.S.	85244701	2/17/2011	4025955	9/13/2011
OMNIVS	U.S.	85244693	2/17/2011	4025954	9/13/2011
POWERALERT	U.S.	85244722	2/17/2011	4090000	1/24/2012

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0250

POWERING AND CONNECTING YOUR WORLD	U.S.	88333898	3/11/2019		
POWERVERTER	U.S.	74250278	2/27/1992	1725343	10/20/1992
PROTECT IT!	U.S.	76171480	11/27/2000	2657044	12/3/2002
SAFE-IT	U.S.	90410653	12/24/2020	6890366	11/1/2022
SMARTONLINE	U.S.	85245241	2/17/2011	4026008	9/13/2011
SMARTPRO	U.S.	75022370	11/20/1995	2137718	2/17/1998
SMARTRACK	U.S.	85070154	6/23/2010	4126134	4/10/2012
SPIKECUBE	U.S.	85245201	2/17/2011	4026003	9/13/2011
SRCOOL	U.S.	85265872	3/14/2011	4101358	2/21/2012
TRIPP LITE	U.S.	73668002	6/22/1987	1758014	3/16/1993
TRIPP LITE	U.S.	78214515	2/13/2003	2804960	1/13/2004
TRIPP LITE	U.S.	78381118	3/9/2004	3003858	10/4/2005
TRIPP LITE	U.S.	85178659	11/17/2010	4005405	8/2/2011
TRIPP LITE & DOUBLE CIRCLE DESIGN	U.S.	85178646	11/17/2010	3993102	7/12/2011
TRIPP LITE SMARTRACK	U.S.	86467343	12/1/2014	5008753	7/26/2016
WORKWISE	U.S.	86922590	2/29/2016	5330447	11/7/2017